
1. If this drawing has been issued electronically, it is the
recipients responsibility to print the drawing to the
correct scale.

2. All dimensions in metres unless stated otherwise. DO
NOT scale from this drawing, use written dimensions
ONLY. Where additional information is required please
contact the Engineer.

3. All discrepancies are to be reported to the Engineer.

Notes

Key

Extents for carriageway resurfacing

1 to 7

Block AD

26

251

Evangelical

30

4

74

26 to 28

28

16

31

Middleton

33

54

1
5

39

Factory

14

7

1

1

59

213a

STAN
SFIELD

1

to

33

14

House

1

206

6

32

247

83

59
 to

 6
9

78

231

215

99

W
YVILLE C

LO
SE

G
AR

FIELD
 R

O
AD

House

El Sub Sta

D
AW

ES
 W

AY
36

M
orel House
1 to 15

House
1 to 15

Miall Court

1

44

292

14

2

16

14
1 to 6

21 to 32

25

23

20

10

231

Court

223

217

LISM
O

R
E C

LO
SE

BRAMCOTE STREET

22

17

The Nottingham

16

2

CLAPHAM STREET

1

58

1

215a 211

256

240

Factory

1 
to

 1
5

R
adford

Library

203

to 234

210

22

50
239

221

88

9

to
264

258

4

194

188
to

Shelter

1

John Carroll

326

2

Depot

46

251a

11
1

2
11

37

Factory

ESS

Warehouse

R
IF

LE
 S

TR
EE

T

12

368

21

M
IDDLETO

N STREET

20

9

1

213

38

15

1

51

7

10

11

C
R

O
YD

O
N

 R
O

AD

1to
10

8

261b

Hall

St Paul's

LEN
TO

N
 BO

U
LEVAR

D

152

236

12
1

Shelter

164

Rayner

8 7

25

12

2

249

R
AD

FO
R

D
 BO

U
LEVAR

D

1

276

189

6

16

Leisure Centre

248

Shelter

Factory

Serpent

Brangwen

MIALL STREET

19

259

67

56

Free Church

Factory

33

ST
 P

ET
ER

'S
 S

TR
EE

T

28
30

8

14

17

ILKESTON ROAD

1
3

Shelter

5

7

2

30

40

24

2

Nursery School

61

62

STREET

9

217a

205

250

4

242

FO
R

STER
 STR

EET

Sutton

24

C
hurch

D
U

LW
IC

H
 R

O
AD

93

FO
R

STER
 STR

EET

130

2

11
9

9

to
200

202

13

33

21

Lodge

DENMAN STREET CENTRAL

to

G
R

AH
AM

 STR
EET

284 280

100

270
266

8

1

256

2 1

179

26

1

Breach House
1 to 10

17 to 20

21

H
O

PED
ALE C

LO
SE

DENMAN STREET WEST

17

28a
30a

15

CO
BDEN STREET

286

2

219

32

23

319

El Sub Sta

Radford Primary School

64

5

37

1

2

238

212

18

37

57

76

to

85

110

to

7

262

254

El Sub Sta

BU
LW

ER
 R

O
AD

Lynncroft

28

PLAC
E

1 
to

 8

1 to 7

6

310

AU
C

KLAN
D

 C
LO

SE

Factory

1

LEEN PLACE

12

13

229

225

1

4

STR
EET

2

14

13

35

TAR
G

ET

G
ATLIN

G
 STR

EET

7

60

Bakehouse

Shelters

21

263

M
ethodist

253

116

104

29
6

232

Vicarage

Church

11

14

47

10

251

73

80

68
66

48

5

12

282

82

268

1

192

Sta
Sub
El

1 to 25

Croft Nursery School

23

265

BRIG
HT STREET

2

1

9

64

4 
to

 1
2

1a

215

Dojo House

16

13

8

27

23

13

1

21

6

8

3

3

7

261a

255

10

5

37

Stephanie

229

225

to
86

96
84

12

BER
ESFO

R
D

 STR
EET

196

3

17

4

250

R
odice C

ourt

30

316

298

64

1

6

5

7

374

(PH)
Plough
The

17

Factory

1 
to

 7

11

19

239

36

221

C
LEVELAN

D
 C

LO
SE

16 12

CITADEL STREET

11

19

20

Factory

10

The Old

R
ED

O
U

BT STR
EET

34

Alvey Terrace

Catholic Church

Presbytery

222

214

All Souls'

1a

Court

to

245

243

235

233
to

11

201

3

27

BASTIO
N

 STR
EET

Factory

14

1

33

14
BRAMCOTE STREET

22

17

16

1

51

10

24

2

Nursery School

1

2

G
ATLIN

G
 STR

EET

7

21

8

C
LEVELAN

D
 C

LO
SE

16
12

R
ED

O
U

BT STR
EET

BASTIO
N

 STR
EET

Ch 0m

Ch 20m

Ch 40m

Ch 30m

Ch 10m

C
h 40m

 (R
ight)

Ch 44.46m

C
h 41.8m

 (R
ight)

Original frame size A1 (841 x 594mm)

Rev. Date Details By

10cm

RevisionDrawing Number

Title

Drawn Checked

Scheme

Scale (printed @ A1) Date

Purpose of drawing

Authorised

  Resident Services   I   Highway Services
Derwent Building I Eastcroft Depot I London Road I NG2 3AH

2025/26 LTP Planned Carriageway Maintenance
Carriageway Surfacing 

Bastion Street, Radford 
Chainage Plan 

SC BB MM

1 : 200 15/07/2025

CONSTRUCTION

HD/P25007/BASTI/CHAIN/100/001 I1Location Plan

This map is reproduced from Ordnance Survey material with the permission of Ordnance Survey on behalf of the Controller of
His Majesty's Stationery Office © Crown copyright and database rights          OS AC0000822898. You are granted a
non-exclusive, royalty free, revocable licence solely to view the Licensed Data for non-commercial purposes for the period
during which Nottingham City Council makes it available. You are not permitted to copy, sub-license, distribute, sell or
otherwise make available the Licensed Data to third parties in any form. Third party rights to enforce the terms of this licence
shall be reserved to OS.

2025



1. If this drawing has been issued electronically, it is the
recipients responsibility to print the drawing to the
correct scale.

2. All dimensions in metres unless stated otherwise. DO
NOT scale from this drawing, use written dimensions
ONLY. Where additional information is required please
contact the Engineer.

3. All discrepancies are to be reported to the Engineer.

Notes

Key

Proposed Core Location - To be taken to
250mm depth:
Carriageway core, taken 1m from existing
kerbline unless stated otherwise.
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1. If this drawing has been issued electronically, it is the
recipients responsibility to print the drawing to the
correct scale.

2. All dimensions in metres unless stated otherwise. DO
NOT scale from this drawing, use written dimensions
ONLY. Where additional information is required please
contact the Engineer.

3. All discrepancies are to be reported to the Engineer.
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1. If this drawing has been issued electronically, it is the
recipients responsibility to print the drawing to the
correct scale.

2. All dimensions in metres unless stated otherwise. DO
NOT scale from this drawing, use written dimensions
ONLY. Where additional information is required please
contact the Engineer.

3. All discrepancies are to be reported to the Engineer.
4. Temporary traffic management to be in accordance

with Chapter 8
5. Pedestrian routes to remain available at all times

Notes

Key

Take up and relay existing granite kerbs,
approx. 10m

Retain existing Inspection Chamber
cover/frame in footway, 1no.IC

Take up footway, approx 9 Sq.m

Adjust & reuse existing Inspection Chamber
cover/frame in carriageway & footway, 2no.IC

Remove existing road gully cover/frame in
carriageway, 3no.G

Remove existing Inspection Chamber cover /
frame in footway, 1no.IC

Remove existing Sluice Valve cover/frame in
carriageway and footway, 2no.SV
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1. If this drawing has been issued electronically, it is the
recipients responsibility to print the drawing to the
correct scale.

2. All dimensions in metres unless stated otherwise. DO
NOT scale from this drawing, use written dimensions
ONLY. Where additional information is required please
contact the Engineer.

3. All discrepancies are to be reported to the Engineer.
4. Temporary traffic management to be in accordance

with Chapter 8
5. Pedestrian routes to remain available at all times
6. Where ironwork has been left proud of the surrounding

surface, temporary ramping is to be provided in
accordance with Clause 77774AR of the Specification.

Notes

Key

Plane existing carriageway to 40mm depth,
approx area 335 Sq.m.

SMA 10 40/60 Surface course, PSV60+ 40mm
depth

Refer to Standard Detail SD700/10

Regulating as required, refer to Standard Detail
SD700/20

Overbanding, approx. 11m
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Proposed TACKgrid surface application to
be used due to utility covers.
Approx. area 4 Sq.m

1. If this drawing has been issued electronically, it is the
recipients responsibility to print the drawing to the
correct scale.

2. All dimensions in metres unless stated otherwise. DO
NOT scale from this drawing, use written dimensions
ONLY. Where additional information is required please
contact the Engineer.

3. All discrepancies are to be reported to the Engineer.

Notes

Key

Bituminous Footway resurfacing to
SD1100/120, comprising:
1. 20mm thick AC6 dense surf 160/220

surface course
2. 50mm thick AC20 dense bin 100/120

binder course
3. 100mm thick Type 1 Sub-base

Regulating as required

Relay existing granite kerbs on radii to
accomodate tactile paving.
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1. If this drawing has been issued electronically, it is the
recipients responsibility to print the drawing to the
correct scale.

2. All dimensions in metres unless stated otherwise. DO
NOT scale from this drawing, use written dimensions
ONLY. Where additional information is required please
contact the Engineer.

3. All discrepancies are to be reported to the Engineer.
4. Temporary traffic management to be in accordance

with Chapter 8
5. Pedestrian routes to remain available at all times
6. All traffic signs and bollards to be installed with a

minimum 450mm horizontal clearance from edge of
carriageway unless stated otherwise

7. For sign, post and foundation details refer to
associated details in the accompanying construction
pack

8. All signs to have a clear anti-graffiti overlay applied
over entire sign face

Notes

Key

Proposed white thermoplastic road marking.

Proposed yellow thermoplastic road
marking.

Proposed sign and post. Refer to sign and
post design.

1 Diag 1003

Lining Schedule

2

1 Diag 1003 Give Way markings
600mm line, 300mm spacing, 200mm wide, white

Diag 1004 Lane markings
4m line, 2m spacing, 100mm wide, white
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